

EXECUTIVE DECISIONS NOTICE

Committee: Cabinet

Date of meeting: Tuesday, 14 May 2019
Date of publication: Thursday, 16 May 2019
Call-in period to expire on: Midnight on 23 May 2019

NOTE:

The publication of this document constitutes notice of the various decisions made by the Cabinet as required by the Constitution and, except where otherwise stated, those decisions will take effect five working days after they are published, unless an overview and scrutiny committee objects to them and they are called in.

Agenda item 5	Volunteering Policy and Procedures							
	RESOLVED THAT							
	 the following be adopted: The NCVO definition of volunteering (see section 1.4) Cheltenham Borough Council's Volunteer Policy (appendix 2) Individual (appendix 3) and Group (appendix 4) volunteering application forms Cheltenham Borough Council's handbook for volunteers (appendix 5) 							
	the Strategy and Engagement Manager be authorised to keep the Policy and supporting documentation under review and make such changes as are necessary to reflect best practice as well as legal and operational requirements							
	Subject to call-in period - Yes							
Agenda item 6	Implementing Cheltenham's place vision (1) -The development of a cultural strategy for Cheltenham							
	RESOLVED THAT							
	 the council works with the Cheltenham Culture Board to develop a cultural strategy in line with the mandate attached at appendix 2 for future adoption by the council. The draft strategy will be brought to Cabinet for agreement. 							

	 the procurement of external support be carried out for the development of the cultural strategy in line with the attached brief at appendix 3 noting that the award of the contract will be carried out by the Executive Director for People and Change in accordance with the council's scheme of delegation of functions. £35k be committed as an initial commitment towards funding the cultural strategy for Cheltenham. 						
	Subject to call-in period - Yes						
Agenda item 7	Implementing Cheltenham's place vision (2)-The establishment of a Cheltenham Growth Board						
	RESOLVED THAT						
	Cheltenham Growth Board be established to drive the economic growth agenda for Cheltenham						
	 authority be delegated to the Director of Planning, in consultation with the Leader of the Council to prepare Terms of Reference for the Cheltenham Growth Board and to bring a report back to Cabinet for approval following initial meetings with the new Board. 						
	Subject to call-in period - Yes						
Agenda item 10	A Property Matter (1)						
	RESOLVED THAT						
	The recommendations be approved.						
	Subject to call-in period - Yes						
Agenda item 11	A Property Matter (2)						
	RESOLVED THAT The recommendations be approved.						
	Subject to call-in period - Yes						

1			
I			
1			
1			
1			
1			